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Northwest Montana

1 Big Arm Amy Grout 406-837-3041 agrout@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept
90 
Days 16x50 Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes NO No Filled

1 Finley Point Amy Grout 406-837-3041 agrout@mt.gov 1 32 May- Sept
90 
Days 14x50 Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes NO No Filled

1 Wayfarers Amy Grout 406-837-3041 agrout@mt.gov 3 24 May-Sept
90 
Days Yes Yes Y 50 Yes No No Filled

1 West Shore
Brian 
Schwartz

406-755-2706 X 
3 Bschwartz2@mt.gov 2 24 May-Sept

90 
Days 14x45 Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes No Open

1 Yellow Bay Amy Grout 406-837-3041 agrout@mt.gov 2 32 May-Sept
60 
Days 16x45 Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes

Available but 
not provided No Filled

1
Lone Pine (Day 
Use Area)

Brian 
Schwartz

406-755-2706 
x3 Bschwartz2@mt.gov 1 24 Year Round Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes No Filled

1
Lake Mary 
Ronan

Brian 
Schwartz

406-755-2706 
x3 Bschwartz2@mt.gov 2 24 May-Sept

90 
Days 16x45 Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes No Filled

1 Les Mason
Dave 
Bennetts

406-751-4590 
x1 dbennetts@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept

90 
Days 45'x20' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes No Filled

1 Logan
Dave 
Bennetts

406-751-4590 
x1 dbennetts@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept

90 
Days 22x60 Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes No Filled

1 Whitefish Lake
Dave 
Bennetts

406-751-4590 
x1 dbennetts@mt.gov 2 32 May-Sept

90 
Days

45x16 
&45x22 Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes No Filled

1
Thompson 
Falls

Dave 
Bennetts

406-751-4590 
x1 dbennetts@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept

90 
Days 20x60 Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes No

Not 
Availabl

e 

1
Thompson 
Chain of Lakes

Dave 
Bennetts

406-751-4590 
x1 dbennetts@mt.gov 1 32 May- Sept

90 
Days 60x20 Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes No No FILLED

West Central Montana
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2

Frenchtown 
Pond (Day Use-
Pets Not 
Allowed)

Mike 
Hathaway 406-542-5531 mhathaway@mt.gov 1 24+ May-Sept

90 
days 65' X 16' Yes Yes Yes

30 & 
50 

AMP Yes
AVAILABLE  - 

NOT PROVIDED

$100 per 
month Open

2 Salmon Lake
Ryan 
Sokoloski 406-677-6804 rsokoloski@mt.gov 1 20 May-Sept

30 
days 60'x 14' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes

$100 per 
Month Filled

2 Beavertail Hill
Ryan 
Sokoloski 406-677-6804 rsokoloski@mt.gov 1 20 May-Sept

60 
days 50'x14' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes

$100 per 
Month Filled

2 Placid Lake
Ryan 
Sokoloski 406-677-6804 rsokoloski@mt.gov 1 20 May-Sept

30 
days 65'x14' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes

$100 per 
Month Filled

South Central Montana

3 Lost Creek
Tom 
Forwood 406-287-3541 tforwood@mt.gov 1 20 June-Sept

60 
days Yes Yes

Yes -
Generator 30 No No

$100 per 
Month Filled

3 Bannack Dale Carlson 406-834-3413 dcarlson@smtel.com 1 20 May- Spet
30 
days 50'x15' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes No Open

3
Missouri 
Headwaters Dave Andrus 406-285-3610 dandrus@mt.gov 2 20 May-Sept

30 
Days 40'x10' Yes Yes Yes 50 No No Yes Filled

3

Cooney -  
Redlodge 
Campground

Glennis 
Cates 406-445-2326 GCates@mt.gov 2 32 May-Sept

30 
Days 75'x25' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 No No

$100 per 
Month Open

3

Cooney- 
Marshall Cove 
Campground

Glennis 
Cates 406-445-2326 GCates@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept

30 
Days 75'x25' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 No No

$100 per 
Month Open

3
Lewis & Clark 
Caverns

Rhea 
Armstrong 406-287-3541 rarmstrong@mt.gov 2 40

Memorial 
Day thru 
Labor Day

60 
Days 22'x80' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes X Open

Central Montana 

4 Black Sandy
Craig 
Putchat 406-495-3270 cputchat@mt.gov 1 32 May-Sept

30 
days 35'x12' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes No

$100 per 
Month Open
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4

Smith River 
State Park- 
Camp Baker Colin Maas 406-454-5857 cmaas@mt.gov 1 40 April- July

90 
Days 40'x12' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes

$100 Per 
Month Open

4

Smith River 
State Park-
Eden Bridge Colin Maas 406-454-5857 cmaas@mt.gov 2 24 April- July

90 
Days 60'x12' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes

$100 Per 
Month Open

Eastern Montana

5

Pictograph 
Cave (Day Use 
Area)

Jarrett 
Kostrba 406-254-7342 jkostrba@mt.gov 2 20 April-Oct

60 
Days 40'x16' Yes Yes Yes 50 Yes Yes No Open

5

Chief Plenty 
Coups (Day 
Use Area) Aaron Kind 406-252-1289 akind@mt.gov 1 25 May-Sept

30 
Days 50'x16' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 No Yes

$100 Per 
Month Filled

5
Brush Lake 
State Park

Marina 
Matheson 406-557-2362 mmatheson@mt.gov 1 20

Mid June-
Mid Nov

30 
days

Pull 
Through Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes No

$100 Per 
Month Open

5 Hell Creek
Marina 
Matheson 406-557-2362 mmatheson@mt.gov 1 20 May-Sept

30 
Days 50'x18' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes No

$100 Per 
Month Open

5  Makoshika Chris Dantic 406-377-6256 makoshika@mt.gov 1 20 May - Sept
30 
Days 40'x16' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 NO NO

$100 Per 
Month Open

5
Tounge River 
Reservoir

Bob 
Peterson 406-757-2298 bpeterson@mt.gov 4 20 May-Sept

30 
Days 70'x32' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 Yes Yes X Open

5
Medicine 
Rocks Chris Dantic 406-377-6256 makoshika@mt.gov 1 20 May - Sept

30 
Days 40'x16' Yes Yes Yes 30/50 NO NO

$100 Per 
Month Open
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